DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$16.00

10/01/2014 01:10 PM

2014-850189

Total:\$16.00 TOWN OF MINDEN



KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

The undersigned hereby affirms that there is no Social Security number contained in this document

APN: No APN - Water Rights only

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: Town of Minden 1604 Esmeralda Avenue, Suite 101 Minden, NV 89423

WATER RIGHTS DEED

day of between Indian Hills General Improvement District, a political subdivision of the State of Nevada, Grantor, and The Town of Minden, Grantee, whose address is 1604 Esmeralda Avenue. Suite 101, Minden, NV 89423;

WITNESSETH:

That said Grantor, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does convey to Grantee, and to its successors, heirs and assigns forever, all of their right, title and interest in and to the following described water rights described by attached Exhibit "A", in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD the said water rights, together with the appurtenances, unto the said Grantee and to its successors, heirs and assigns forever.

These water rights are being transferred to the Grantee to be held in Trust for the use of the Grantor pursuant to the "Interlocal Agreement to Provide Wholesale Water Service" between the parties executed January 20, 2010.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has executed this Water Rights Deed the day and year first hereinabove written.

Ronny Lynch, Chairman, Board of Trustees Indian Hills General Improvement District

•	STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF DOUGLAS)) SS)		
	On this day of who is personally known (or acknowledged that he signed	proved) to me to	4, Ronny Lynch persona be the signer of the ab	lly appeared before me, ove instrument, and he
	Buoko fu Notary Public	ompsol	Notary Pul Appointm	KE THOMPSON olic, State of Nevada ent No. 09-10468-5 expires Jul 23, 2017
	•			
/				

WATER RIGHTS DEED EXHIBIT "A"

All right, title and interest in and to all of Permit 42791, Certificate 14879, being 40.41 acre feet annually, with a diversion rate of 0.0558 c.f.s., together with pending Application 83992

All right, title and interest in and to a portion of Permit 42795, being 472.0863 acre feet annually, with a diversion rate of 0.702 c.f.s., together with pending Application 83993

All right, title and interest in and to all of Permit 42799, being 64.45 acre feet annually, with a diversion rate of 0.089 c.f.s., together with pending Application 83994

All right, title and interest in and to a portion of Permit 44626, being 123.05 acre feet annually, with a diversion rate of 0.17 c.f.s., together with pending Application 83995

All right, title and interest in and to a portion of Permit 58131, being 675.0 acre feet annually, with a diversion rate of 0.93237 c.f.s., together with pending Application 83996

All right, title and interest in and to all of Permit 58528, being 265.6 acre feet annually, with a diversion rate of 0.83 c.f.s., together with pending Application 83997

All right, title and interest in and to all of **Permit 58530**, being **398.2 acre feet annually**, with a diversion rate of **0.55 c.f.s.**, together with pending **Application 83998**

All right, title and interest in and to all of **Permit 67951**, being **600.9** acre feet annually, with a diversion rate of **0.83** c.f.s., together with pending Application **83999**

All right, title and interest in and to all of Permit 68890, being 672.09 acre feet annually, with a diversion rate of 1.0 c.f.s., together with pending Application 84000

All right, title and interest in and to all of Permit 71495, being 28.96 acre feet annually, with a diversion rate of 0.04 c.f.s., together with pending Application 84001

All right, title and interest in and to all of Permit 71496, being 60.0 acre feet annually, with a diversion rate of 0.084 c.f.s., together with pending Application 84002

The permits listed above, along with Permits 42800, 61366, 77949 and 82733, share a total combined duty of 1680.2 acre feet annually. It is the intent of this deed to convey a total combined duty of 1454.6 acre feet annually under the permits listed above. The remaining 225.6 acre feet will be retained within Indian Hills General Improvement District water sources under Permits 42800, 61366, 77949, 82733 and a portion of 58131.

All water rights as on file at the State of Nevada, Division of Water Resources.

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

								FOR REC	ORDERS O	PTIONAL US	SE ONLY
1.	. Assessor Parcel Number (s)					Document/Instruments #:					
	a)		/A	-				Book:		Page:	
	b)	_									
	c)										
	d)										
2.	Туре	of F	Property:				_		/		/ /
	a)	∇	Vacant Land	b)	∇	Single Fam	n Res.	<	Name of the last o	-	1 1
	c)	∇		d)	∇				The second name of the second	The same of the sa	
	e)		Apt. Bldg.	f)	∇	Comm'l/Ind					
	g) i)	X	Agricultural Other – Water Rights	h)	∇	Mobile Hon	ne		The state of the s		
	ŋ	^	Guiei – vvalei Rights						7		
3.	Tota	i Val	ue/Sales Price of P	roperty	/ :		, s	0.00	1	\	
	Dee	d in l	ieu of Foreclosure	only (va	lue o	f property):		J.50	$\overline{}$	1	
Transfer Tax Value: \$ 0.00 (see exemption claimed below)											
	Real	Pro	perty Transfer Tax D	ue:		1	\$				
						1	1				
4.			tion Claimed:				N	7		/	
			sfer Tax Exemption								
b. Explain Reason for Exemption: Title is being transferred to The Town of Minden, an agency of Douglas County Nevada.										agency of	
	_D0	ougia	is County Nevada.	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		The state of the s		<u> </u>			
5	Do-4:	حا اد	terest: Percentage	hoise	4	Samed.	4000/	1	1		
IJ.	rail	iai Iíl	ceresi. Fercentage	nemg	udii	nerrea: –	100%				
	and No	NRS f, and	rsigned declares and 375.110, that the inf d can be supported l nerein. Furthermore,	ormationy docu	n pro ment	vided is col ation if calle	rrect to the	best of the substanti	heir informate the info	ation and ormation	
	of ad	dition	nal tax due, may res	ult in a	oenal	tv of 10% o	of the tax d	ue plus in	terest at 1	% per month	"' 1.
			.\ \				1			•	
Pu	rsuar	nt to	NRS 375.030, the E	Виу р қ а	n/iS	eller shall	be jointly	and seve	rally liable	e for any	
ad	dition	nal a	novint owed.	1)	1	_ 1					
Sig	gnatı	ıre	1 her	K	40	NX	/ca	apacity	Dopen	A In	Einter
Sig	gnatı	ıre		1	W		/ c	apacity	-0	-V	
/				March 1997	-			/			
SE	LLE	R (G	RANTOR) INFOR	MATIC	N		BUY	<u>/ER (G</u> R		INFORMAT	ΓΙΟΝ
_			(REQUIRED)		-					UIRED)	
	nt Nar		Indian Hills Genera					Name:	The Town		- 0-16-404
	dress:	•	3394 James Lee Pa	irk Koac	ı, Suit	e A	Addr	-		eralda Avenu	e, Suite 101
Cit	•		Carson City	90705	}		City:	_	Minden	7in: 00	400
318	ite:		Nevada Zip:	89705	1-		State	_	Nevada	Zip: <u>89</u> 4	423
7	W			/ ,	/						
CC	_		PERSON REQUE			CORDING	<u> </u>				
٧,	•		IRED IF NOT THE SELLE	- 4		_ ,	·				
	nt Nar		Bruce R. Scott, Resc 340 North Minneso	All Control		s, inc. E	scrow#	-			
Cit	dress: v·	San San	Carson City	la Stree	<u> </u>	•	state:	Nevada	a Zip:	89703	
J.1.	, .	-	_ carson only				ual c .	INCVAU	<u>α</u> ∠ιρ;	09103	